THE CITY OF WINNIPEG

BY-LAW NO. 12/2022

A By-law of THE CITY OF WINNIPEG to open Molson Street North of Concordia Avenue.

WHEREAS it is desirable and expedient to open Molson Street North of Concordia Avenue in the manner provided by this by-law;

THE CITY OF WINNIPEG, in Council assembled, enacts as follows, namely:

1 Molson Street North of Concordia Avenue shall be opened by taking and using the land described as follows:

In the City of Winnipeg, in the Province of Manitoba and being Molson Street as the same is shown on a Plan (Deposit No. 1292/2020, in O.T.M. Lots 87, 88 and 89 Parish of Kildonan, prepared by Jeffrey Adam Smith, of The City of Winnipeg, Manitoba Land Surveyor and sworn to by him on the 20th day of December, 2021.

2 The proper officers of the City are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to open Molson Street North of Concordia Avenue, mentioned in Section 1 and otherwise to give effect to this by-law and whatsoever those officers may have done heretofore in this behalf is hereby ratified and confirmed.

3 The cost of and incidental to this by-law shall be borne by the City-at-large.

DONE AND PASSED this	day of	, 2022.
		Mayor
		City Clerk
Legally Reviewed and Certified	as to Form:	CERTIFIED AS TO LEGAL DESCRIPTION THIS DAY OF , 2022
for Director of Legal Services/C	ity Solicitor	PLANNING, PROPERTY AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT